
2019 MSU Strategic Planning Retreat Discussion Groups 

Goal 1: Excellence in Education: 
Leadership: VP for Academic Affairs. 

 
Group 1 - Logo 
Objective 1: Develop Strategic assessment and budgeting processes for campus.  

Name Department 
Phone 

Number 
Email Confirmed 

1. Dr. Andy Bertsch 
Business 

Administration 
4486 Andy.Bertsch@minotstateu.edu x 

2. Dr. Ann Beste-
Guldborg 

Communication 
Disorders 3046 

Ann.Beste.Guldborg@minotstateu.
edu x 

3. Dr. Michael 
Brooks 

Assessment 3990 Michael.Brooks@minotstateu.edu x 

4. Mr. Jay Wahlund 
Accounting & 

Finance 
3207 Jay.Wahlund@minotstateu.edu  

5. Ms. Jonelle 
Watson 

Administration & 
Finance 3368 Jonelle.Watson@minotstateu.edu x 

  
Group 2 – Seal 
Objective 2: Offer curricular and co-curricular programs supporting diverse, multigenerational learners.  

 
Group 3 – Normal Bench 
Objective 3: Integrate high-impact practices across the curriculum to provide relevant and meaningful 
experiences.  

 
  

Name Department 
Phone 

Number 
Email Confirmed 

1. Dr. Christopher 
Heth 

Chemistry 3084 Christopher.Heth@minotstateu.edu x 

2. Mr. Scott Kast Math & Computer 
Science 

3081 Scott.Kast@minotstateu.edu x 

3. Dr. James 
Ondracek 

Business 
Administration 

3571 James.Ondracek@minotstateu.edu x 

4. Ms. Karina 
Stander 

Housing 4078 Karina.Stander@minotstateu.edu  

5. Dr. Erik Kana Academic Affairs 3064 Erik.Kana@minotstateu.edu x 

6.   Tatiana Potts 
CEHS Graduate 

Student 
  x 

Name Department 
Phone 

Number 
Email Confirmed 

1. Dr. DeVera 
Bowles 

Music 3137 Devera.Bowles@minotstateu.edu  x 

2. Dr. Laurie Geller Academic Affairs 3310 Laurie.Geller@minotstateu.edu x 
3. Ms. Jessica 

Smestad 
Honors Program 3574 Jessica.Smestad@minotstateu.edu x 

4. Ms. Sherry Filler 
Addiction Studies, 

Psychology & 
Social Work 

3145 Sherry.M.Filler@minotstateu.edu  

5. Dylan Hennessy 
CEHS Graduate 

Student 
  x 
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2019 MSU Strategic Planning Retreat Discussion Groups 

Goal 2: Recruit and Enroll 
Leadership: VP for Student Affairs 

 
Group 4 – Beaver Head 
Objective 1: Support student recruitment to increase enrollment. 

Name Department 
Phone 

Number 
Email Confirmed 

1. Dr. Kristi Berg 
Business 

Information 
Technology 

4337 Kristi.Berg@minotstateu.edu x 

2. Dr. Jacek Mrozik CEL 3113 Jacek.Mrozik@minotstateu.edu  
3. Ms. Cari Olson Research 3323 Cari.Olson@minotstateu.edu x 
4. Mr. Jermaine 

Rolle 
Athletics 3040 Jermaine.Rolle@minotstateu.edu x 

5. Mr. Brent 
Winiger 

Administration 
& Finance 

3331 Brent.Winiger@minotstateu.edu x 

 
Group 5 - Dome 
Objective 2: Effectively and efficiently transition new students.  

Name Department 
Phone 

Number 
Email Confirmed 

1. Dr. Lori 
Willoughby 

Business 
Information 
Technology 

3314 Lori.Willoughby@minotstateu.edu x 

2. Dr. Kathryn 
Hintz 

Teacher 
Education 

3572 Kathy.Hintz@minotstateu.edu x 

3. Ms. Jolina Miller 
Online Programs 

& CEL 
3218 Jolina.Miller@minotstateu.edu x 

4. Ms. Beth 
Odahlen 

Academic 
Support Center 

3177 Beth.Odahlen@minotstateu.edu x 

5. Renae Fafard CEHS Student   x 
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2019 MSU Strategic Planning Retreat Discussion Groups 

Goal 3: Retain and Graduate 
Leadership: VP for Academic Affairs 

 
Group 6 – Model Hall 
Objective 1: Provide institutional resources to accommodate all learners.  

Name Department 
Phone 

Number 
Email Confirmed 

1. Dr. Lisa 
Borden-King 

Teacher 
Education 

3158 Lisa.Borden-king@minotstateu.edu x 

2. Dr. Evan 
Borisinkoff 

SPED 3055 Evan.Borisinkoff@minotstate.edu x 

3. Ms. Mary 
Huston 

Communication 
Disorders 

3593 Mary.Huston@minotstateu.edu x 

4. Ms. Evelyn 
Klimpel 

Access Services; 
Academic 

Support Center 
3371 Evelyn.Klimpel@minotstateu.edu x 

5. Mr. Paul 
Stroklund POWER Center 4052 Paul.Stroklund@minotstateu.edu X 

6. Lynn Braaten CEHS Student   x 

 
Group 7 – Old Main 
Objective 2: Offer opportunities for career and major exploration. 

Name Department 
Phone 

Number 
Email Confirmed 

1. Ms. Lynda 
Bertsch 

Academic 
Support Center; 

Career  
Services 

3996 Lynda.Bertsch@minotstateu.edu  

2. Dr. Robert 
Crackel 

Chemistry 3852 Robert.Crackel@minotstateu.edu x 

3. Ms. Heather 
Martin 

Academic 
Support Center 

3265 Heather.Martin@minotstateu.edu x 

4. Dr. Niki Roed Nursing 3526 Nicola.Roed@minotstateu.edu x 
5. Dr. John 

Webster 
Science 3873 John.Webster@minotstateu.edu x 

6.   Thea 
Bonebrake 

CAS Student   x 

 
Group 8 – M Athletic Logo 
Objective 3: Maximize financial support.  

 

Name Department 
Phone 

Number 
Email Confirmed 

1. Mr. Rick 
Hedberg 

Advancement 4483 Rick.Hedberg@minotstateu.edu x 

2. Ms. Holly Major POWER Center 4402 Holly.Major@minotstateu.edu x 
3. Ms. Laurie 

Weber 
Financial Aid 3875 Laurie.Weber@minotstateu.edu x 

4. Ms. Sue Weston 
Accounting & 

Finance 
3294 Sue.Weston@minotstateu.edu  

5.   Josh Strong CAS Student   x 
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2019 MSU Strategic Planning Retreat Discussion Groups 

Goal 4: Vibrant and Inclusive Campus 
Leadership: VP for Student Affairs and VP for Administration and Finance 

 
Group 9 – Memorial Hall 
Objective 1: Enrich the campus experience and enhance campus life.  

Name Department 
Phone 

Number 
Email Confirmed 

1. Ms. Aaron 
Hughes 

Student 
Activities 

3987 Aaron.Hughes@minotstateu.edu x 

2. Dr. Robert Kibler 
English, Foreign 

Language 
3876 Robert.Kibler@minotstateu.edu x 

3. Dr. Jynette 
Larshus 

Social Sciences 4324 Jynette.Larshus@minotstateu.edu x 

4. Dr. Elizabeth 
Sund 

International 
Programs 

3348 Elizabeth.Sund@minotstateu.edu Am Only 

5. Dr. David 
Rolandson 

Music 3195 David.Rolandson@minotstateu.edu  
x 

6.     Swapnil Talekar COB Student   x 

 
Group 10 – Wellness Center 
Objective 2: Meet the wellness and safety needs of the campus community.  

Name Department 
Phone 

Number 
Email Confirmed 

1. Mr. Paul Brekke Wellness Center 3485 Paul.Brekke@minotstateu.edu x 

2. Dr. Lisa Dooley 
Title IX 

Coordinator 
3447 Lisa.Dooley@minotstateu.edu x 

3. Ms. Renee 
Duncan 

Nursing 4133 Renee.Duncan@minotstateu.edu x 

4. Mr. Gary Orluck Safety & Security 4016 Gary.Orluck@minotstateu.edu x 

5. Dr. Terry 
Eckmann 

Teacher 
Education & 
Kinesiology 

3155 Terry.Eckmann@minotstateu.edu x 

6.   Brian Zhi Chan 
COB Graduate 

Student 
  x 

 
Group 11 – Herb Parker 
Objective 3: Operate the University Physical Plant effectively and efficiently to serve students, faculty, staff 
and campus visitors.  

Name Department 
Phone 

Number 
Email Confirmed 

1. Mr. Kevin 
Harmon 

Student Affairs 3140 Kevin.Harmon@minotstateu.edu x 

2. Ms. Gretchen 
Ingledue 

Facilities 
Management 

3210 Gretchen.Ingledue@minotstateu.edu Tentative 

3. Dr. Paul Lepp Biology 3508 Paul.Lepp@minotstateu.edu  
4. Mr. Darren 

Olson 
IT Central 4444 Darren.Olson@minotstateu.edu x 

5. Mr. Brian 
Smith 

Facilities 
Management 

3004 Brian.Smith@minotstateu.edu  

6. Ludny Desert COB Student   x 
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2019 MSU Strategic Planning Retreat Discussion Groups 

Goal 5: Community Engagement and Partnerships 
Leadership: VP for Advancement 

 
Group 12 - Library 
Objective 1: Cultivate and maintain mutually beneficial relationships with academic partners.  

Name Department Phone 
Number 

Email Confirmed 

1. Ms. Dianne 
Bossert 

NDCPD 3149 Dianne.Bossert@minotstateu.edu  x 

2. Mr. Bill 
Harbort 

Communication 
Arts, Theater, Art 

3108 Bill.Harbort@minotstateu.edu x 

3. Dr. Paul 
Markel 

Psychology 4296 Paul.Markel@minotstateu.edu x 

4. Ms. Rebecca 
Ringham 

Registrar 3126 Rebecca.Ringham@minotstateu.edu x 

5.   Ms. Annette 
Mennem 

Native American 
Center 

3365 Annette.Mennem@minotstateu.edu x 

 
 
Group 13 - Hartnett 
Objective 2: Build valuable community partnerships.  

Name Department 
Phone 

Number 
Email Confirmed 

1. Mr. Andrew 
Carter 

Athletics 3042 Andrew.Carter@minotstateu.edu x 

2. Mr. George 
Withus 

IT Central 4444 George.Withus@minotstateu.edu x 

3. Mr. Rick Heit Marketing 4156 Richard.Heit@minotstateu.edu x 
4. Ms. Janna 

McKechnie 
Advancement 3373 Janna.Mckechnie@minotstateu.edu Tentative 

5. Dr. Gary Rabe Criminal Justice 3507 Gary.Rabe@minotstateu.edu  
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2019 MSU Strategic Planning Retreat Discussion Groups 

Goal 6: Creative and Engaged Faculty and Staff 
Leadership: VP for Academic Affairs and VP for Administration and Finance 

 
Group 14 - Geraniums 
Objective 1: Support and value commitment to teaching, scholarship, and service.  

Name Department 
Phone 

Number 
Email Confirmed 

1. Dr. Jean-
Francois 
Mondon 

Foreign 
Languages 

3093 Jeanfrancois.Mondon@minotstateu.edu x 

2. Ms. Katie Tyler 
Enrollment 

Services 
3367 Katherine.Tyler@minotstateu.edu x 

3. Dr. Dan 
Ringrose 

Social Sciences 3037 Daniel.Ringrose@minotstateu.edu x 

4. Dr. Steven 
Shirley 

President 3300 Steven.Shirley@minotstateu.edu x 

5. Dr. Warren 
Gamas 

Teacher 
Education & 
Kinesiology 

3575 Warren.Gamas@minotstateu.edu x 

 
Group 15 - Swain 
Objective 2: Support and value commitment to high-quality student service.  

Name Department 
Phone 

Number 
Email Confirmed 

1. Ms. Melissa 
Fettig 

Student Health 3377 Melissa.Fettig@minotstateu.edu x 

2. Ms. Jane 
LaPlante 

Library 3857 Jane.Laplante@minotstateu.edu x 

3. Mr. Mike Linnell 
University 

Communications 
3065 Michael.Linnell@minotstateu.edu x 

4. Mr. Darren 
Seifert 

Mathematics & 
Computer 

Science 
3007 Darren.Seifert@minotstateu.edu x 

5. Dr. Marc 
Wachtfogel 

Human 
Resources 

4610 Marc.Wachtfogel@minotstateu.edu x 

6.   Spencer Furniss CAS Student   x 

 
Group 16 – Pioneer Hall 
Objective 3: Empower faculty and staff to seek and secure external funding.  

Name Department Phone 
Number 

Email Confirmed 

1. Ms. Amy 
Armstrong 

NDCPD 3578 Amy.Armstrong@minotstateu.edu x 

2. Dr. Alexandra 
Deufel 

Biology 3115 Alexandra.Deufel@minotstateu.edu  

3. Ms. Christina 
Paxman 

Art 4238 Christina.Paxman@minotstateu.edu x 

4. Ms. Susan 
Podrygula 

Library 3868 Susan.Podrygula@minotstateu.edu x 
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